stated above and requested that the Comptroller of Accounts reconsider the 
matter. 

By letter of 20th April, 1982, the Permanent Secretary informed the 
Ombudsman that the Comptroller of Accounts had conveyed approval for 
the payment of an additional gratuity of three hundred and eighty five 
($385.00) dollars to Mrs. X. 

Case No. 2 
Ministry of National Security 

A very troubled young lady wrote to me in November, 1979 and com-
plained that on the 26th October, 1979 the Demolition Unit of the Ministry 
of National Security demolished her house in St.